
dep

west Virginia department of environmental protection

OITice of Oil and Gas

601 Street, S.iZ.

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.gov

Monday, December 6,2021

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC

3861 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY, SUITE 600

LAFAYETTE, LA 70503

Re: Permit approval for hOGE S GRN WZ 8H

47-103-03471-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304)926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

HOGE S GRN WZ 8H

STATE OF WV PUBLIC LD Qg
47-103-03471-00-00

New Drill

12/6/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/10/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Vigiina Code § 22^-«(d) aUows the OfiSce of OU and Ou to place ̂eeific ^ a^s

CONDITIONS

1. ^p^poscdacthritymay require pwinh coverage fiom Reunited Slates Amy coips of
Throagb diis penmt, you are hereby bdng advised to eaisult with USACaB reganling Ibis proposed

2. ^<te<q)OTBto«w>uiitBreanunanticipaledvoid,oranaiiticq»tBdvoidatanuiianticipaleddepth.tlicoDerate

Yi Co^§ 22-6A-5a (12), which requires driUing to a mmtmum d^rth ofihhty fe^ belowthe
yiom of the^andiaaaBiiigaminiiiiiiin of twen^QO) feet ofcasing. Under no cireumalance Should
Ae opentw dim more tlian one hundred (100) feet below die bottom of the void or imtall less diaa twenty(20) feet of casiag Mow the bottmn of the void. twemy

3. When compactiag fills, each lift ̂ fore comp^tion shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as detennmed by the Standaid Proctor Densitv testof the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standaid Test Method for Laboiatoiy
Omqrect^ Chma^enstics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 •/• cmnpactioo of the opthnum
dea^.E^ lift ̂ 1 be tested for conqiaction, widi a minimum of two tests per lift per ame of filL All test
results rimll be maintamed on site and available fin* review.

4. Operator shall install sign^ p^ § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan widun 24 hours of watm' mana^ment plan activation.

5. Oil and gas wato- supply wells will be registered with die Office of Oil and Gas and all sudi wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of die Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Ugi^e rule cmlitfed Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S JL 19. OpenOor is to contact die Bureau of Public
Health regarding penmt requirements. In lieu of phiggmg, the operator may transfer tire well to the smfece
ow^ i^ agreement of die parties. All drinkiiig water wells within fifteei hundred feet oftire water supply

^ ̂ <9>eratw upon requert of the drinking weU owner prim to operating the

6. Purest to the requirmnents pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/sprines the operator
fih^ no later tiian dilrty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to die C3iief and anv
of the users who may have requested such analyses.

7. 24 hours prior to die initiatiaa ofthe conqiletion process die operator shall notify the Oiief or his designee.

9. If ̂  plosion or acckfent causing loss of life or serious personal injury occms in or about a well m
well wwk on a wen, fte wen operator or its conlxactOT shall give notice, stating the paiticulais of the
explosion m-accident, to the oil and gas Inspector and the Cade^ within 24 houn of saul accidoit

12/10/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

n. TTie operator shall im)vide to file QflBceofOa and Gas the dates ofeachofthefolkiwmgwitbm 30 dws of
ifaeir occuireoce: coiiq>klioai of ooastructkn of the well pad, comaieiicemest of drillisg, of <Mlia&
oonqdetionofaiiy other pennittedweDwoilc, and coaq>letxoii of toe well Sudmotke shall be oravidedbv
soufing an eiiiaOtoDEKXX3Ndtify@wv.gov.

12/10/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47-J2i
,4 7.1 03 0847 1

OPERATOR WELL NO. HogeSGRNWZSH
Well Pad Name: HogesGRNWZ

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

nKPARTMRNT QF FNVIRONMENTAT. PROTECTION OFFICE OF PIT. AND GAS
WET T ■ WORK PERMIT APPTJCATION

1) Well Operator: Tribune Resources, LLC 494522341 Wet

O
zel Green Center Point

perator ID County District Quadrangle
Well Pad Name: Hoge S GRN WZ2) Operator's Well Number: Hoge S GRN WZ 8H

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: state of wvpumic Land Corp Public Road Access: County Rt 13/8

4) Elevation, current ground: 1380'
5) Well Type (a) Gas X

Other

Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1379'
Oil Underground Storage

(b)IfGas Shallow Deep

Horizontal X

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes
71 ProDosed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):

Target formation:Marcellus. Down-Dip well. Target top TVD 7378'. Target base 7390'. Anticipated thickness: 50'. Anticipated Pressure: psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7479'
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus
10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 19'512'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 11
504'12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths:

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Based on drilling history of nearby wells
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1003'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 119^

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): Not that we are aware of.
17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: _
Depth: _

Seam: _

Owner:
Oi

Ornce of OIJ and Gas

'mj.imT
0 3 2021

tnvfrbnmental Pro^
Page 10

on

ion

12/10/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

471 0 3 0 3 4"? 1
API NO. 47-103 ^-

OPERATOR WELL NO. HogoNGRNWZ/H

Well Pad Name: HogoNGRNWz

8) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

M

New

or

Used

Grade
Weioht oer ft.

(lb/ft)

FOO'CAGH: For

Drilline fft>

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

mi

CEMENT:

Fill-uo

fCu. Ft.VCTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 98# 120' 120' SX/CTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8" New J-55 54.5# 650' 650' SX/CTS

Coal

InlermediaLe 9 5/8" New J-55 40# 3500' 3500' SX/CTS

Production 5 1/2" New P-110 20# 19.046' 19,046'

Tubing

Liners

CotTtfkW"

TYPE

Size (in)
Wellbore

Diameter tin)

Wall

Thickness

(in)

Burst Pressure

fpsi)

Anticinaled

Max. Internal

Pressure (nsi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

feu. ft./k)

Conductor 20" 26" 0.438" 2110 50 Class A 1.2/50% Excess

Fresh Water 13 3/8" 17 1/2" 0.38" 2730 800 Class A 1.2/30% Excess

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395" 3950 1500 Class A 1.378/30% Excess

Production 51/2" 8 3/4" 0.361" 12,640 5000 Class A 1.04/10% Excess

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set;

Page 2 of 3

12/10/2021



471 03 0347 1
WW-6B API NO- 47-J^-t
Q OPERATOR WELL NO. HogeSGRNWZSH

Well Pad Name: HoaeSGRNvvz

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:
The well will be spud using a conductor rig. It will drill down to 100', as per the casing program. 20" condurtor casing will be set erift
cement back to surtace. The conductor rig will be moved off location and a rig capable of drilling to TD wi I ^
well to TD. We will drill to 1,105' on fluid and set a 13-3/8" fresh water casing string. Dniling will continue to 3,400 where ̂ 5/8
casing will be set. Note: if we should encounter a void during drilling, a cement basket will be placed above and below void area-
balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to surface or run external casing packer/cementing stage tool above void
Interval and perform 2 stage cementing operation dependent upon depth of void. (*lf freshwater 's ®ncountered deeper than
anticipated It must be protected, set casing 50' below and cement to surface). We will continue drilling the well to total depth and
run/cement casing as per the attached program.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:
Multi-stage slickwater fracturing with frac sand. Wireline conveyed pump down frac plug perforating to
Isolate frac stages. Maximum pressure will be 10,000 psig. and maximum rate will be 95 bpm.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 50.7

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): ^^.6

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:
Conductor: NA

Surface: Centralizer every 3 joints or 120'
Intermediate: Centralizer every 3 joints or 120'
Production: Run 1 spirai centraiizer every 120' from TD to the top of the curve

Run 1 spiral centralizer every 200' from the top of flie curve to surface

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
RECEIVED

Conductor: Class A cement (see attachment for description) Office of Oil and Gas
Surface: Class A cement (see attachment for description)
Intermediate: Class A cement (see attachment for description) NOV 0 3 2021
Production: 50/50 Poz/Class A lead, Class A cement tall (see attachment for description)

WV Department of
Environmental protection

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

The weilbore will be properly circulated clean at TD of each hole section until as much residual drill
cuttings have been removed from the weilbore as possible, residual gas has been circulated out and
the mud and weilbore are both in good, stable condition. Mud properties will be adjusted, if needed, to
ensure clean hole. Hole cleaning times will vary by hole section and from well to well.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 3
12/10/2021



Q
TRIBUNE

R K S () II R C F S

Hoge S CRN WZ 8H
Coijiitv, State:

Wetzel, West Virginia

Coordinates-

NAD 27

lownstiiij-

Grant

SHt l.il/l.jnB: 39.479769149 N, 80.696236812 W

fiHL Lal/Long- 39.45334760 N, 80.67213841 W

Rid: H&P Rig 608

RKR/ tlO'/Otion:

1,40471,379'

Marcellus

AFE OC/CWC;

504'

Properly

17-1/2"
PDC

12-1/4"

PDC

8-3/4"
PDC

8-3/4"

PDC

8-1/2"

PDC

Water Based Mud

80 to 650-ft

8.3-8.4 ppg

20-30 vis

i

Casing Design

Interval Hole slz( Size Weight Grade Conn. Collapse Burst Depth Cost

m (in) «/ft (PSI) (PSI) (ft) S/ft

Conductor 26" 20" . - 120

Surface 17-1/2- 13-3/8" S4.5 J-SS BTC 1,130 2,730 6S0 36

Intermediate 12-1/4" 9-5/8" 40 J-55 LTC 2.570 3,950 3.S00 22

Production 8-3/4" 5-1/2" 20 P-110 TBD 11,080 12,640 19,512 22

i

Water Based Mud

650 to 3,500-ft

8.3-8.4 ppg

25-35 vis

Water Based Mud

3,500 to 6,700-ft

8.4-8.9 ppg

25 - 35 vis

Cement Design

Interval Siurrv Weieht Ft' Yelid Excess Cement Too

Conducor
Tall 15.6 ppg 225 1,20 cuft/sk 50% Surface

Surface
Tall 15.6 ppg 635 1-20 cuft/sk 30% Surface

fntermediate
Lead

Tall 15 ppg 1,405 1.378 cuft/sk 30% Surface

Production
Lead

Tail 15.2 ppR 4,960 1.04 cuft/sk 10% 1,750

Proposed KOP at 6,703-ft MD

VS at KOP is -509-ft (nudge)
Build 87100-ft to 89.5' inc., 150° azi.
EOB at 7,948-ft MD

(see directional plan for specific details)

Synthetic Oil Based Mud
KOP to TO

12.5 -12.7 ppg

55 ■ 75 vis

6cc API

Note: increase MW

through curve and

lateral as dictated by
hoie conditions

^ deceived
°^™o'OilandGas

DEC 0 3 20ZI

Geological Information

Formation TVD Sub Sea

Freshwater 504' 900'

Saltwater 1,002' 402'

Pittsburgh Coal 1,194' 210'

Big Injun 2,479' •1,075'

Big Injun Base 2,679' -1,275'

Berea 3,051' -1,647'

Gordon 3,257" -1,853'

Gordon Base 3,323' -1,919'

Middlesex 7,091" •5,687'

Geneseo 7,229' •5,825'

Tully 7,265' •5,861'

Hamilton 7,288' •5,884'

Marcellus 7,359" •5,955'

Purcell 7,374' •5,970'

Lower Marcellus 7,379' -5,975'

Onondaga 7,409' •6,005'

EOC at 7,948-ft MD / 7,379-ft TVD
89.5° inc., 150° azi., 189-ft VS

(see directional plan for specific
details)

TD at 19,512-ft MD / 7,479-ft TVD
89.5° inc., 150° azi., 11,752-ft VS

12/10/2021



4710303471

BOTTOM HOLE (NAD 83)
N) 349424.1
E) 1637584.6

LAT.) 39-27"12.3"
LONG.) 80-40"19.1"

DEC. LAT.) 39,453430
DEC. LONG.I 80.671961

LP(NAD83

N) 359437.6
E) 1631803.4

LAT.) 39*28'50.6"
LONG.) 80'4r34.5"

DEC. LAT.) 39.480711
DEC. LONG.) 80.692904

TOP HOLE (NAD 83)

N) 359123.2
E) 1630880.0

LAT.) 39*28'47.3
LONG.) a0*4r46.2

DEC. ULT.) 39.479814
DEC. LONG.) S0.69616C

TRIBUNE

RESOURCES. LLC
ProposedBOTTOM HOLE (NAD 27)

N) 349387.9
E) 1669025.4

LAT.) 39'27'12.r
LONG.) 80-40'19.7*

DEC. LAT.) 39.453348
DEC. LONG.) 80.672139

LP(NAD27}

N) 359401.5
e) 1663244.3

LAT.) 39*2a'50.3
LONG.) 80'41'35.1

DEC. LAT.) 39.480629
DEC. LONG.) 80.693081

TOP HOLE (NAD 27)
N) 359087.1
E) 1662320.9

LAT.) 39'28'47.0
LONG.) 80*41*46.8'

DEC. LAT.) 39.479732
DEC. LONG.I 80.696337

S.26-3

HOGE S CRN WZ 8H
Green District

Wetzel County, WV
TOP HOLE (UTM NAD 83)

N) 4370068,3

E) 526131.4
5-25-U S-2S-6

BOTTOM HOLE (UTM NAD 83)

N) 4367147.5

E) 528223.3
STATE OF WV PUBLIC 10

CORP. DEPT. OF COMM
LBR. a ENVIR. DNB

TA* MAP 8 PARCEL
5-26-14

LEASE NUMBER
12) MARC00743-000

190.0 ACRES

STATE OF WV PUBLIC ID

CORP. DEPT. OF COMM

IBR. a ENVm. DNR

-  TAX MAP a PARCEL

<  5-26-7
I \ LEASE NUMBER
I  ■ (1) MARC007SO-000

100 ACRES

REFERENCES

5.26-15

REBAR

103-0091?''

JtfrlQS-OlSii

REFERENCES TO

PROPOSED HORIZONTAL

WELLS SURFACE LOCATIONS

5-g-ll

REBAR

.  __5t095-0190S

O^ISOT HOGE

S-OI535

095tCO594

095431687

095-01916 y

5-8-12

JAMES L 8 BETTY J. McCOY

TAXMAPaPARCEL

5-8-10.1

LEASE NUMBER

(4) MARC007t7-001
S4.78 ACRES

5-B-14

4
y 095.07333

WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF
NATURAL RESOURCES

TAX MAPaPARCEl

5-8-9

LEASE NUMBER

|3| MARC0C7174X)1
80.13 ACRES

MARKE. aMELINDA

lALKINGTON ' •

TAX MAP a PARCEL
5-8-23

LEASE NUF/BER

15) MARC01177.000
141.0 ACRES

S.S-22
EXISTING W£L

WITHIN 2.400'
103-01960Q

N70*5nO"W
354'

TRIBUNE

RESOURCES

MINERALS, LLC
S-B-37

LEASE NUMBER

' (61 MARCOlOlO-00
60S6 ACRES

Q103-0167S

0103-07664
1034)167:0

2400'

**0103-01668
5-8-34

103-0:6560

5-8-24

-S 58"43'45" E
547'

09Sj01413

^01416
9

5-8-36

5-8-40.2

TRIBUNE RESOURCES

MINERALS. LLC

TAX MAP a PARCEL
5-8-38

LEASE NUMBER

(7) MARCOlOlO-001
60.48 ACRES

5-8-40
NO DWELLINGS FOUND WITHIN 650'

OF THE CENTER OF THE WELL PAD

NO WATER WELLS FOUND WfTHIN 2S0'

OF THE CENTER OF WEU PAD

BOTTOM
HOLE

KEITH 08 KIMBERIYI

GLOVER;

BARBARA GLOVER

TAX MAP a PARCEL

5-8-39

LEASE NUMBER

181 MARC0073B-001
34 69 ACRES

095431629 ✓

/50I5S9 1

5-13-9

5-13-14

BOORD, BENCHEK and ASSOC., INC.
Engineering, Surveying, Construction,

and Mining Services
Southpolnte, PA 15317 Phone: 724-746-1055

5-13-112

SEPTEMBER 24, 2021
SCALE 1"=1,800

12/10/2021



4710303471

HOGESGRN WZ8H

EXISTING GAS WELLS
SEPTEMBER 24, 2021

103-02664 /

103-01938

/ \103-01739

I  Tyler
095-01505

095-01556

/ \)95!o0589

095-01513

P95-01498\y

95-0189

\NOV 1-3 2021 N
\  \

095-01515^ ^
\  .'\v L .. Of ^

fsLutii i-rotcction

tk \/ \
^ 095-01561 \
V--/

095-01S65\ N

r  ̂
095-01608 / \

SCALE: 1"= 1,200

1,200' 2,400' 3,600'

095-01677

BOTTOM ,
HOLE I12/10/2021



4710303471

WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47 - 103
Operalor's Well No. hwwSGRnwzbh

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Tribune Resourcas. LLC

Watershed (HUC 101 Fishing Creekwaiersneo iu> • - a

Opcode 494522341

Quadrangle Center Point^ —ps

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbis of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes |/| No _Li
Will a pit be used? Yes n Nojz!

if so. please describe anticipated pit waste: Closed loop system. No pits will be used.
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No JZ1_ If so, what ml.?_
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
■  Underground Injection m lir Number see attached sheet titled UlC walls and tandfflts )
■  Reuse (at API Number nextantMpetedw^ )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain,^

Will closed loop system be used? If so. describe: Yes. See attactied sheet titled Closed Loop Typical Description
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. F'w'woief mm,andaymhaiicteawioa

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetre t)as8d drilling mud

Additives to be used in drilling medium? See attached sheei utied Drilling AUdittves

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offeite, etc. l-andfltl

•If lefr in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust).

-Landfill or offsite name/permit numbei^ See attached street titled UlC Wtfis and Landfills

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste ftcility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that' understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, bas^ on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, inducing the^^iMity of fine or imprisonment. '

2021Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) Lawson

Company Official Title Regulatory/HSE Director

, 2021before meSubscribed Vid s

Notary ubh

^ v V sMy commission expires

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Danielle D Southail
Danielle Southail
79 Woodlyn Drive
Weston. WV 26452

My Commission Expires February 11.202612/10/2021



FormWW-9

Tribune Resources, LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment; Acres Disturbed Jl:®.

11 r iiTsir. HopeSGRNWZ8HOperator's Well No.—

Prevegetation pH

Lime
Tons/acre or to correct to pH

5.7

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount
lbs/acre

Mulch
minimum of 2-3 Tons/acre

SeedMixtures

Temporary
Permanent

Seed Type

See Attached

lbs/acre
Seed Type

See Attached

lbs/acre

acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

area in

Plan Approved by:_

Comments:

I  i[\2]

:OMt 01

& Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? JYes

Date: O /? ' Z V

{  )No

12/10/2021



T .andfills and UIC Wells

Landfills

Wetzel County Landfill SWF-1021/WV0109185
Brooke County Landfill SWF-1013/WV0109029

UIC

K&H

Well #1; SWIW #8 API Number: 34-009-2-3821-00
Well #2: SWIW #10 API Number: 34-009-2-3823-00
Well #3: SWIW #11 API Number: 34-009-2-3824-00

Red Bird Development

Well #1: SWIW #18 API Number: 34-167-2-9731-00
Well #4: SWIW #24 API Number: 34-167-2-9767-00

Deep Rock

Heinrich #1: SWIW #21 API Number: 34-167-2-9445-00
Heinrich #2: SWIW #22 API Number: 34-167-2-9464-00
Vocational School #2: SWIW #20 API Number: 34-167-2-9543-00
American Growers #1: SWIW #26 API Number: 34-167-2-9766-00

Oiiicc rf '}ii 3-.J Q.,^.

"OV ] 3 282,

\\'R

Envjr

12/10/2021



Cement Additives for WWI

Conductor:

•  Class A Cement

•  2% Calcium Chloride

•  0.25 PPS Flake LCM

Surface (Tail):

•  HALCEM (TM) System

Intermediate (Tail):

•  HALCEM (TM) System

Production (Tail):

•  NeoCem (TM) System

r:;:c-iVED
r,; |

''JOV I ;'n?i

12/10/2021



Closed Loop Svrtem: Typical Design

Consists of a series of open top tanks that separate liquids and solids. A typical closed loop system is
comprised of;

•  Open top tanks

•  Screened shale shakers

•  Drying shakers

•  centrifuges

•  Hydro cyclones

Cutting are solidified on location and transferred off-site for disposal.

received
Orfice of Oil an-j Gas

won 3 2021

WV Depariment of
Env;ronjnentai Protoclion

12/10/2021



Drilling Additive Information - Tier II Reporting

(Please provide Information for all chemicals & products for which an MSDS/SDS Is required under 29 CFR 1910.1200)
Date Products/Chemicals Arrived On-SiteHoge Pad

Pad Name Number of Days Products/Chemicals Will be CTBD

Max

Total Quantity

Storage LocationPhysical State (solid, liquid, other)Average Unit QuantityMax Daily Unit QuantityContainer UnitsContainer /Unit SizeProduct
(Unit Size X Max

Unit Quantity)

Chem Storage Area
lbs sack Chem Storage

lbs sackPotassium Chloride Chem Storage Area
gal canADAPTA-L Barite Tank60,000
lbs bulkBarite

30,000
lbs sackCalcium Chloride Powder Chem Storage Area

al drumDRILTREAT Chem Storage Area
2,200

ai drumLESUPERMUL Chem Storage Area

RHEMOD Storage Area
14,000

lbs sack Chem Storage Area
36,00024,00036,000

Base Oil Pit Storage
2,4001,7002,400

SOBM

n

CO

^ r--.>

c:o
1  •'

ro

12/10/2021



Temporary and Peiroanent Seed Mix

250 tos,/^

Mix Details

cfovif ^ ^
Atsike clover 4%

Birds foot trefoil 5%

Fofage tall fescue
Forage perinea! rye

45%

20%

Annual tye
Winter wheat

Straw

Winter- 3 ton per acre

Summer - 2 ton per acre

f''071 :i T?i

trv

12/10/2021



Hoge N CRN WZ 2H,

4H,6H,7H,8H,9H & lOH
Site Safety Plan

TRIBUNE
-RESOURCES

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 3 2021

WVDf.-part:r!on{of
Envircnineiiiai Prctaction

I RIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC. SITESAFETY PtAN

12/10/2021
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SURFACE HOLE DEC. LONG: 00.696237
SURVEYED LONG: 80* 41' 46^

8.350-

Latitude: 39" 30' 00" (NAD27)TOP HOLE iUTM NAD 83)
N) 4370072.4

E) 526140.0

NO DWELLINGS FOUND WITHIN fSO
OF THE CENTER Of THE WEIL PAD

NO WATERWELLS FOUND WITHIN ISO*
OF THE CtHHR OF WELL PAD

BOnOM H01£ (l/TM NAD 83)

N) 4367147.5

E] 528223.3 UIO- SOUTH
Of LATITUDE
rZT 3V

WEST
OF LONGITUDE
80-40-00-

kj
103.019700

P'fO

yii
1C»OI9M0

K

STATE OF WVPVnilCtD
CORP.OSFT.Of C^M

iVt.AENVlA.DNR

TAXMAP&PAftai

&-2S-14

L£ASE NUMUR

U)MARCl»743-aOO
19DOACKS

STATE OF WVPUBtlCLD

CORP. DS7T. OF COMM
lBft.AENV1R.DNR

TAXMAPAPARCEl

S-26-7

lEASf NUMBER

U) MAftCCCTSO-OCO
100ACRES

REFERENCES TO

PROPOSED HORIZONTAL

WELLS SURFACE UDCATIONS

REFERENCES
NTS

Aiounn
^OMIl

REBAR
S

}03-oinMO

^|(fc0RVO1903
li36

•^cotwv
OIS»

REBAR
SET

HOGESGRN
WZ8H

JAMES u t BEtrr J. McCOr

TAX MAP 8 PARCEL

S-AIO.t

LEASE NUMBER

<41 MARC00717401
44.74 AOIES

HOGESGRN
WZ8H

/"««.msjisis S-S'>4

SURFACE

HOLE

issonufl

iu«i»sHiF
MARKE-AMEUNDA

TAIUNGTON

TAX MAP 8 PARCEL

S-MS

LEASE NUMBER

IS)MAIIC01S77.000
1410ACRES

AMiisjr I

WEST VIRGINIA DEPT OF

095411!^ NATURALRESOUBCES
TAX MAP & PARCEL

S-4-9

LEASE NUMBER

(S)MAKa0717.00J

4019 ACRES

a9SSiyB

y D9SKUU)

ID»0IJ7(J)^—~
<1-

iiuoiow

(ig3«i9aj»....

TRIBUNE

RESOURCES

MINERALS, LLC
TAXMAPSPARCEL

S.B-97

LEASE NUMBER

|«| MARCOlOlOOOl

40.58 AOIES

l»<l26Hj((

ISMI

.9^

5-8-a6

103-01938- N 72''33'54" W - 385'
103-01059 - N 09''32'55" W - 304'
103-01658 - S 55''55'33" E - 530'
103-01970 - N 10"16'25" W - 995'

I

Hi mow

MINgRAUUC
TAXMAPBPAAai

9-8-3B

LEASE NUMBER

17) MAftCOlOlO-001
&0.4fi ACRES

REFEPENCE NOTES

Boundonss OS shornl tokBO

from dBods, tax mopB and
ReM bcotionB. A hil bOLmday

suney is not expressed nor implad.
A| bearings are based on tnie north
Omsrship taken from public roconls

Wetzel Coim^, West Vlr^
JANUARY 2015

Stats Plane Coordimites &

NAO 83 Lot/Long by «fferential
siAwter napping grode S*S

Brttf-ted bv EAR

KDTHD8XIMBCRirj

aoWR:
M  BARSARAGLOVER

/ TAXMAP8PAJKEI
/  5-8M
/  LEASE NUMBER
'  <8)MARCa07U401

BA SSACRES

V
«'5". 4-11-11.1

I,THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS

PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY

LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY

THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

FILE #:

2516
PIAT - r - 2000"

TICK uAra< - r s zooc

DRAWING #:

SCALE:

MINIMUM DEGREE

OF ACCURACY: Signed:

PROVEN SOURCE

OF ELEVATION:

SUBMCTBR MAPPING

GRADE GPS L.L.S.#2124: Ernest J. Benchek

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL «& GAS

60I57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Well Type: □Oil □ Waste Diposoi □Production
SGos □Liquid Injection □Storage

WATERSHED: RSHING CREEK

DATE: OCTOBER 11. 2021

OPERATOR'S WELL #: HOGE S GRN WZ 8H

API WELL #: 47 103

□ Deep
^ Shallow

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

ELEVATION:.

1,380'=Current
1,371.25'=Proposed

COUNTY/DISTRICT: WETZEL / GREEN ni lAnPANCi F- CENTER POINT. WV

SURFACE nWNFR:STATE OF WV PUBUC LD CORP. DEPT. OF COMM. LBR & ENVIR. DNR ACREAGE:.
OIL (Sc GAS ROYALTY OWNER: state of wv pubuc U) corp. dept. or comm. lbr & dmr. dnr ACREAGE:.
LEASE NUMBERS:

100.00 +/-
751.64 +/-

DRILL 12 CONVERT □
PLUG OFF FORMATION □
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG □
MARCELLUS

TRIBUNE RESOURCES. LLC

TARGET FORMATION:

WELL OPERATOR:
AnnRrg;s;- 386t ambassador caffery parkway suite eoo

CITY: LAFAYETTE STATE: LA ZIP CODE: 7

DRILL DEEPER □ REDRILL^ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ PLUG k ABANDON □

OTHER CHANGE □ (SPECIFY):
ESTIMATED DEPTH:

0503

DESIGNATED AGENT:.
ADDRESS:
CITY: WILEYVILLE

HARUAN RRnWN

18396 MOUNTAINEER HIGHWAY

STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26581

12/10/2021



, n; iixi„ HeweSGRNWZSHODcrator s Well No.
WW-6A1

(5/13)

information supplied under west virginu code
Chapter 22, Article 6A, SecUoii S(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of tMs Notice md APP^^' '
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and th
(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, pardy or wholly depicted m the

accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and ReclamaUon Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing cont.act(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows.

Lease Name or

Number

Attached

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc.
Book/Page

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The pennit applicant for the proposed weU work addressed in this applicatioii hereby^knowl^ra fte
possibiliW of the need for permits and/or approvals finm local, state, or federal entiUes m addition to the DEP.;,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

r'CV 1 3
• wv Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division of Highways . ^
•  U.S. Arttty Corps of En^eas ' "
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
•  County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of OU and Gas permit in no way override, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms timt an needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiate .

Well Operator: Tribune Resources, LLC
By:

Its:

Lee Lawson

Regulatory/ HSE Director

Page 1 of.

12/10/2021



Optnttr't Wdl Na

INFORMATION SUPPl.lED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chujrler 12. Artkle 6A. S«don 5(»>(J)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING C0NTRACT(S)

Ilnilci the oath rwiuirial in mnkciheveil'ictiiion on page 1 of this Notice and Applimitioi, 1 dci***: and saj lliai 1 oni the person wliu signed the Ndicc and Application ftr the Applicant, andthat-
(1) the tract of land is the some tram descntci in this AppUonim, partly or wholly depicted in the occvTOpantong piai, nnd describei! in the COTHmaim and Rcclamaiim I'ian;

(2)lhepsiiiesandreot*dation data (if receded! fee leaseys) or other coitiniiing et«iuact(s) hy wJiidi the Api'hcant claims the right to cslroel. ptndoce or martlet (hctal or gas are ai followtf

TrtOTR»ek»e«,aCI»lharKordUiaoi<iwe<lt»i««»«ald«*itte>w«n. UataabatmeaaehKaaa i»iti»»(«e«fclaeft«ne<lid« by»tiic«Trt*f» RMOkieaa. UC w«vwttdwtnia»1hif«o Plawa r««, Uvw^TiMtheehein cesie. vanoe» wpera M nm
raiwaread ccmcaidea. m aawil natama. no dcctinantatlMi waa ftad ii tha c«»rtr raeerda aridenetng men a m«rp» or iwia ehan^. In thaaa caaaa. rtetad yair allaraien to ir» racorda of loa Waal \Ac*ta SaerRary cf Siaia. Wwa tart deeiineitalien

Tract T.as Map & P.arcel FeeiLenso No.

■■•'.tTTiTl.T/Tl Ml II I

Lessor/Assiijnnr Lessee.'Asslii ni>t> Hoyallyllnslrtiniem eook/Page
[la

PtflnzoM EabfMUn tod Produ:tion Com
bft Vid Production. LLC

C«i. Am«nd tfl iht C«i. dAaw
Col. of Amortf to IM Con. c'Authv^

ion ond Production. L.L C
bn and ProduOicn. LLC

Ion and Predueooa LLC

lisn; '.-.'iiir

11«16
15t«i6

WVSae or 5t«a racerdi
17»221

i--gti.ii.-pnr.ir, 'i«i'id.'„i.' i,i South Pwin OH Ccm

Pafrasi Untad. Inc
Soilh Parv) OH Cointur^

AsMnment

Can cTAmand loiha Cart, ef Authorty

1  1 ISoiih Pam NaturH Gaa Ccmoarv ISoUhPannOliCofnoanv I Aaalfifmait I ISt/916
South Rann Oil Company 1  Cen. of MamaCttar>9a 1 WV Sao. of State raecrti
PanrvQit Comoanv
Pamzcd Uniad, ine.
ParraoiCoriMnv

IT&ZJI
WV Sac. of Swe racorda

2Brad&269M17

Can of Amend to tM Can oTAJhanry
Karma hIcMyrt and Run & Menyra, hta wtTa; Paul McMyra and
LaoU T. McHyra. Mc wtta: Paart UcMyra, widow: (Mh Omk.

MARCOtdtOaOOl Widow

I'.'.l '..Is.'.'.IIJI'.'.ld.'iCT bratkn and PradusUon. LLC

L'^i"fi!M!ls

Kami IMntyi* and Rulh B. Mclntyrt, hie wtft; Paul MoMyra and
Laoia T. Melnlyra, Mi wIM; Path Molntyrt. widow; Edith DoaiL

CTirongrdyj.'i
Araa^ of duUnaw Mama C

12/10/2021



Pwtttol Urtttd. inc.

PcnreciUntod. kc.

PBnradCctnpanY C^of NcfMCnanQt"
& SiPP. Awn.

Ptcfaoi Company PanraoiProducf Company

PannwiEiolBraOan and Production Company

P

AMtgnmani

Cart.fl>Mgoaf

32yi78

wePanrttoaE>plof«ticn and Precuction Company anwEnamy E»tofoOon and Produettca LLC.
OPonnzEnafpy Bcioration and Production. L.LC.

P

ivon Energy Production Company. LP. Cait. of Mafoar

A

«578

332/146
awn Enargy Produetion Company. LP. aaiflfimanl

I Raaotfoaa. Inc. HQ Enetay. UC

A

37S/460

451/404
I Raaource*. and HQ Enacpy. LLC merican Energy»Marccflui. U.C

AAmerican Enargy ♦ Mamaflua. LLC
A

poert Rcaourcaa ■ Mafcaflua. I Affidavit of Buainaaa Namt Ctwisa

Cart, of Amend to tha Cart, of Aothofty

49^136

9/471
acart Rioucea - Mifortua. tXC Tribune Raaouroaa. UC

MOV I S 2'02i

12/10/2021
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TRIBUNE

October 15,2021

Mr. Taylor Brewer
WV DEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 57*^ St., SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Application for a Permit to Drill
Hoge S CRN WZ 8H

Mr. Brewer,

Tribune Resources, LLC has the right to drill, extract and produce the minerals from any roads
crossed by the proposed laterals for the Hoge S CRN WZ 8H well by virtue of the lease identified
on page WW-6A1 of the accompanying permit application.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact
me.

Sincerely,

Lee L. Lawson

Regulatory/HSE Director
Tribune Resources, LLC

deceived

OmceofOi).:,n.-JGas

WOV 1 s 2021

of

■■■■cciion

^nbassador Caffwy Parkway, Suite 600, Lafeyette, Louisiana 70503 (337) 769-0032 Fax: (337)

12/10/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Ai«jr»rA<!

department of environmental protection, office of oil and gasDEFAKlMliPH" pprTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification:
API No. 47- 103
Operator's Well Nn. HoaeSGRNWZSH
Well Pad Name: HogaSGRNWZ

^ west Virginia code 5 22-^^^

below for the tract of land as follows: Easting: 526140.042
State: UTMNAD83 ]>jorthing: 4370072.434
County: weteoi Public Road Access: county Rti3/8
District. Generally used farmname
Quadrangle: center Pointy
Watershed:

state of WV Public Land Corp.

Fishing Creek

Pu^uant to west Vi..inia Code § 22«
prescribed by the secretaiy, shall be vmfied and shall ^ .4, subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
it has provided the owners of the surface tocnW m ?ubdiv«.ons (1), 2) »d Wj^suKt^ ^ ̂

0^^W Lrv™
Wt^rSdel S-dllrOrfthel^rc^^^VtLto ̂ of of to the secretaor that the notice requiiements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A the Operator has aW^ed proof to this Notice Certitication
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following.
•PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1 NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or S NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NOSEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or 0 NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED
B 3 NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE

NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

B 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

B 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

NOV 1 3 2021

"P'BfiOEtVHO/'f ■
; votrequurbd

u

^  f -

f- « '^1'

^  "

the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

12/10/2021
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WW-6AC

(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE. I Lee Lawson
6A. 1 certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Fomis, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. {certi^ under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and thai based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

, have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-

Lee Lawson

Well Operator: Tribune Resources. LLC
By.

Its:

Telephone:

Regulatory/ HSE Director

(337) 769-4064

Address; 3661 Ambassador Caffery Parkway

Lafoyette, LA 70503

Facsimile:

Email:

(337)769-4340

Iee.lawson@bibuneresourc8s.com

ubscn

My Commission Expires

Notary Public

V_\

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLICSTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Janielie D Southall
Danielle Southall
79 Woodiyn Drive
Weston. WV „8616a '

Ejtpires FeOmary It. 2026
Oil and Gas Privacy Woum:'^^' "" ""
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your persona! information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties In the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at denp^ivac^^ot ̂ce^'r/'^w.^ov.

RECEIVED

Officiv of Oil -in.-; Qos

NOV 1 3 202i

V/V i:

Envi.Mi.

12/10/2021



API NO. 47-J51—"
WW-6A OPERATOR WELL NO. HwSGRNWZaH
(9-13) Well Pad Name: HofleSORWWZ

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .Knr-iS
department of environmental protection, office of oil and gasDEPAKijyuLi vnxirF OF application

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: Date Permit Application FUed:
Notice of:

13 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)
n PERSONAL □ REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A

SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION
D xcttonp tn w Vr Tode 8 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a pemit for any well work or for a

described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsMtton (c), underlain by one or
zrL°Si)"emXc:rfM-S
well work. If the'surface tract Is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteratton, repatr, retttoval or abandonment o yrSent or^TdSbed in section nine of'thls attlcje; (5) Any sur^ 0^^^
haw a water well soring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center ot the wen pM wmcnSro:ide^l™ptlon by htL'L or domestic animals; ™d (6) The operator of any t
nronosed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests descnbea inLbLcdon (b) of this section hold Interests In the lands, the applicant tnay serve the dementstecotds of the sheriff requited to be maintained pursuant to section erght, arttcle one, chapter f ^ SeZfelTw Va.
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder Is not nonce m a todovraer,
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety ^
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

0 Application Notice 0WSSPNotlce 0E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice Is hereby provided to:
mSTlRFACE OWNER(s) / |g COAL OWNER OR LESSEE y

^  Name: Richard B.Dan^n and JaynceC.Da...son /
Capltol complex. BIdg. 6. Room 525 Address: 28855 Shortllne Highway

Charteston.WV 25301 Folsom, WV26348
□ COAL OPERATOR - o . o o;; r ,
Name: The state of West Virginia, Public Land Corporation y
Address: Capltol complex. BIdg. 6. Room 525

Address:
' ■'13 20:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Distqy6ance) Charleston, wv 2S301 „rPTT
Name: VW Dept of Natural Resources Commerce DMston 0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WE
Addres^Capitol Complex. Bldg. 6. Room 525 AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Charleston* WV 25301 Name: See Attached
Name: Address:
Address:

□ SURFACE OWNERfs) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

♦Please attach additional forms if necessary

12/10/2021



APT NO. 47-103

WW-6A OPERATOR WELL NO. meSGRN^
(8-13) Well Pad Name: HogeSGRNWZ

Notice is hereby given: undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for

plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this comLnts and obtaining

permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water,

p  w va Code R,§ 35-8-5 7 a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safe^ Plan to the surface owner and any water
" :ryu;^« nonce and'water testing as provided in section 15 of thts rule.
,™. v., «.vv. ..i. -
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the sm* ac purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surfac linhilitv 131 advise the surface owner and water purveyor
rp're-drilling water well test constitutes a method to the surface owner and water
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze a y . ̂  . to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
E—,x;°-hrrr.S"z:Su —
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

anH-pi=is/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions u a-u a hundred fiflv feet measured horizontally from any existing
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not « ̂m wo ̂
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic am p ' j. square feet or larger used to house
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling strueture, ^ b"'f ^ ^ „ agricultural
or shelter daiiy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation ,s ^ provided in section ten of
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface sixteen of tills article was provided,
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as p . , limitation may be waived by written consent of
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under by the Lrk of the county
the surface owner transmitted to the department and reror the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
commission for the county in which such property is loca ^ identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan variance if granted shall include terms and conditions the
employed during well site construction, ^ affected persons and property.' The terms and conditions may include
department requires to ensure the safety and protection p prepared or well drilled within one
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technica artificial lake pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred fee. measured horizonmlly ̂ om any perennial thousand fee. of a surftce or ground
hundred feet of a natarally reproducing trout stream^ N p y identified by the department shall be measured as
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from ̂ e puH water supply l,ke or reservoir,
followsi (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, d.s^e shah Z a "cllar radius extending upstream of the
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be wellhead or spring. The department may,
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the ^ ̂  identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission 'if granted, shall impose any
employed during well site the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) g . . . v t:iean Water Act Section 404 permit or
in this section prevents an operator from conducting activities Pf restricted areas referenced
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within aTwell on"^ well pad if at least one
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set fort secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the

rJ wellTocati^^^^^^^^^ inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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API NO. 47-103
WW.6A OPERATOR WELL NO. HoaeseRNVvzeH.
(8-13) Well Pad Name; HoaeseRNWZ —

examined in the study tequited by this »bserfon,^^W^hall^h^e t„

Water Testing Laboratories; oursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entiti P . subject area capable and qualified to test water

certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.Rebuttable Presumption for contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh water source or supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires thai ̂

ofthe contamination or deprivation of die fresh mter^^ or s^P^^ (,) the
subsection (b) of this section, the operator m y P rfetermined bv a oredrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
pollution existed prior ti, the predrilling or prealteration »ater well
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the J P 3, pollution occuned more than six months
test (3) The water suppiy is not within one cause other than the drilling or
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. ( ) ® f" . ,„i,jiyjsjon (1) subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
alteration activity, (d) Any opeiator electing to preserve its „p11 jest. A copy of the results of the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predn ling p manner orescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
test shall be submitted to the department and the surfee owner or wa er obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
operator shall replace the wa^ supply of an « supply
for domestic, agricultural, industnal or other legitimate us ~ . F contamination diminution or interruption proximately
where the secretary determines that the water supply as y ggcretary may order the operator conducting the oil
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in ing y • - hours* (2) Provide temporary water supply
or gas o^ration to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water suppiy wtftm tw»^fo^ ^
within seventy-two houis; (3) Within thirty days begin Ktivities to establish a P®^®" ^ providing a permanent
secietary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in et^'sh'ng » , replacement water supply cannot bewater supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demon^^s c^e basis* and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
completed within two years, the secretary may extend e time subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
by the real property owner in securing a water supp y. (g) pers Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
pmvisions of subsections (b). (e) or (f) of this section may seek '®' f J ^

dis«,ntinueVUg the tequimd water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent junsdiction.

application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A lU^p; may wn
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas mo / t o -07,
Department of Environmental Protection T io / 1 i .- .iul. I
601 57*^ St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304 v. v 0 r o
(304)926-0450 Er. 00 . o F : ;on

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a hst of petsons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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API NO. 47- 1Q3 ■
WW-6A OPEF-'^T^P ^ Hopes CRN WZSH
(8-13) ^v^ll P^rl Name: Hoge S GRN WZ

Timfi l.imits anri Methods for Filing Comments. Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
The law requires these materials to be served on or before t P j ̂  ̂  j, the Chiefs office by the timeafter the filing date to file your »;™-'^;^Commen« rnuft ̂  'X X our poslt^^^ to en'sure adequate delivery time or

E,r" «

article.

rnmment Requirements . ■ u ^ thf> wpll nnerator's name and well number

iTtheT^orr lV^i» ofthT'p^ttdTellTindur^^^^ and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer All comments received will be placed on our web site http;//www.dep.w-v.gov/oil-anH-<^ns/Horizontal-
P„™i,./PovPs/Hofault asDx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water pu y
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons,
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective,
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance ^ ^
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including
arZable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substanhal viola ion of one or mo e of
he'mt prZgald under this article", and in each insttmce has failed to abate or seek review "f. fhy.olation within the ti™
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
fa^ section eleven of this article shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of
l?d^ rdifytn^ if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments sub^tted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision an
of persons qualified to test water.

NOV 1 3 202!

WV Dcpailmenlol
Environmsntal Protection
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WW-6A

(8-13)

API NO. 47-103
OPERATOR WELL NO. HoBeSGRNWzaH
Well Pad Name: hosbsgrnwz

Notice is hereby given by:
Well OperatorTrifaunoResoofew. LLC
Telephone: (337)76s^06a
Email: 'efl-''*»o"®wt>uf>efBsoufca6.ccm

Address: 3001 Ambassador Caffwy Parttway
Lafsyetts, LA 70503 _

Facsimile: (337)76»4340

Th! Offic^of OirJnd^^Ga^ your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part
Lti^ Yourpe^^^^^^^^ may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parlies in the normal course of business or a
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements. Including Freedom of Information Act r^uests. Our office wil
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcppHy30.alTIceri^'wv.goy.

"official SbAL
notary public

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Danielle 0 Southall

Danielle Southall
«  79 WooOlyn Drive

Weston. WV 26452

^1> C-orrmiitficn

forefme thibscribedancrswo

Notary Public

My Commission Expires^

RECEIVED

Office of .-•ri Go:

NOV 1 3 ?02l

WV Da:. of

Envi.-citM' ■.iril'. i Gro.-.i'.licri
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Hoee S GRN WZ 2H. 4H. 6H 8H & lOH

Water Purveyors

Richard Heimbrod PO Box 25 Ciarington, OH 43915 j

Russell, Paul & Carol

Stackpole
PO Box 423 Dodd St. Middlebourne, WV 26149 ,

/

Coastal Forest Resources PO Box 709 Buckhannon, WV 26201 /

William Carl Thompson 3412 S. Weymouth

Road

Medina, WV 44256 ^
V

WV Division of Natural

Resources

Capital Complex, BIdg
6, Room 525

Charleston, WV 25301

Yellow House Sportsman

Club

1522 Main St. Wellsburg, WV 26070

-VOV I
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Operator Well No. HogtSGRNvvzuH
WW.6A4

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or If the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived m wnting by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: it)/isgD2i Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND B CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by "i®'' return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface oi^er s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well; Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirernents
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surfece owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, fecsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authonzed representative. ^
Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER{s): ^
Name* Name: — - • '
Address: capital Comi^x. BIdg- 6 Room 525 Addfcss;

Chartoston WV, 25301 ^ -. .OiUcI

Notice is hereby given: . „. ♦
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: Wssl Virginia UTM NAD 83 52614Q.042
County: wetzei UTM NAD 83 ^370072.434

Green " Public Road Access: CR is. OR 13/3 and CR13/6
Quadrangle: center Point Generally used farm name. —
Watershed: Flahlng creek

This Notice Shall Include: j -i ku
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A.l6(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57"^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting w^vw.dep■wv.gov/oll-a^d-gas/pages/defauit■aspx■

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Tribune Resources. LLC Authorized Representative: LeeLawson
Address: 3661 Ambassador Caffery Parkway Ste. 600 Address: 3861 Ambasaador Caffery Parkway Ste. 600
Lafeyelte. LA 70503 Lafayette, LA 70503
Telephone: 337-769-0032 Telephone; 337-769-4064
Email: lee.law8on@tribunefesoutces.com Email: lee.lawson@tribuneresources.com
Facsimile: 337-769-4340 Facsimile: 337-769-4340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of busings or k
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofncer@wv.gov.
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WW-6A5 Operator Well No. hob»sgrnwz8h
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: io/^s/2021 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16<c)

0 CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for fi ling the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of tiiis article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compens^le under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff aLthe time of notice):
Name* Name:
Address: capital Complex. BMg. 6 RoomS25 V Address:

Charleston WV. 25301

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is herein given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: westvirBinia Easting: 52614o.M2
County: wetzei Northing: 4370072.434
District: Green Public Road AccesS: CR 13- or 13/3 and cr 13/8
Quadrangle: Center Poim Generally used farm name:
Watershed: Flamng CreeK

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall Include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) Tlie information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used In conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57*^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
eas/pages/defauit.aspx.

Well Operator; Trftune Resources. LLC Address: 3S61 AmbassadorCaffery Parkway Ste. 600 r r • ~ ■
Telephone; 337-76©4)032 _ _ Lafayette, la 70503 Mu ■' 1 v -lU.ll
Email: lee.lawsongltribuneresources.ooni Jflcsimile' 337-769-4340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in tiie normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

Byrd E. White, HI Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Secretary of Transportation/ Deputy Secretary/
Commissioner of Highways Deputy Commissioner

September 10,2021

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Hoge Pad, Tyler Coimty /
HOGE S GRN WZ 8H Well Site >/

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2013-0571 which has been
transferred to Tribune Resources, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site located off
Tyler County Route 13/8 SLS MP 0.945.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

i.

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Lee L. Lawson

Tribune Resources, LLC
CH,OM, D-6

File

E.E.OiAFFlRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 12/10/2021



Hoge Pad Completion Chemical List

Trade Name Supplier Purpose Ingredients CAS#

Max Ingredient

Concentration In Additive

(% by mass)

Max Ingredient

Concentration In HF

Fluid (% by mass)

Water 7732-18-5 100 87.75

Sand, White BIS Proppant Crystalline Silica (Quartz) 14808-60-7 100 11.58

Water 7732-60-7 100 054

FRW-18 BJS Friction Reducer Acrylamlde Modified Acrylic Polymer Trade Secret 60 0.041

HCI, 7.5% BJS Acidizing Hydrochloric Acid 7647-01-0 7.5 0.03815

Petroleum Distillates 64742-47-8 30 0.02061

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5 5 344

FraCare 51-01 BJS Scale Inhibitor Sorbltan monooleate ethoxylated Trade Secret 5 0.00344

Sorfoltan monooleate Trade Secret 5 0.00344

Alcohols ethoxylated Trade Secret 5 0.00344

BIOC11139A BJS Biocide Benzvl-(C12-C16 AlkyD-Dlmethyl-Ammonlum Chloride 68424-85-1 30 0.00263

ResCarelCSDOL BJS Iron Control Citric Acid 77-92-9 60 0.00222

GW-3L0F BJS Gelling Agent Guar Gum 9000-30-0 60 0.00171

Organo Phosphorus Salt Trade Secret 5 0.00129

CI-14 BJS Corrosion Inhibitor Gluteraldehyde 111-30-8 10 0.00088

Petroleum Distillates 64742-47-8 30 0.00086

Parafflnic Petroleum Distillate 64742-55-8 30 0.00086

Methanol 67-56-1 100 0.00085

Acetic Acid 127-08-2 1 0.00069

Purified Water 7732-18-5 99.2 0.00062

Ethanol 64-17-5 5 0.00044

Polyoxyaikylenes 68951-67-7 30 0.00026

Calcium Chloride BJS Salts Calcium Chloride 10043-52-4 98 0.00021

Isotridecanol, ethoxylated 9043-30-5 5 0.00014

l-Butoxy-2-Propanol 5131-66-8 5 0.00014

Crystalline Silica (Quartz) 14808-60-7 5 0.00014

Fatty Acids 61790-12-3 10 0.00009

Tetrasodlum EDTA 64-02-8 0.1 0.00007

Acetic Acid, Potassium Salt 64-19-7 0.1 0.00007

Modified Thiourea Polymer 68527-49-1 7 0.00006

Propargyl Alcohol 107-19-7 5 0.00004

Olefin 64743-02-8 5 0.00004

Formaldehyde 50-00-0 1 0.00001

Hydrochloric Acid 7647-01-0 1 0.00001

ThtnFrac MP BJS Friction Reducer Poly (acrylamlde-co-acrylic acid) partial sodium salt 62649-23-4 30 0.00001

2-Butaxy-l-Propanol 15821-83-7 0.1 0

Sodium Benzoate 532-32-1 0.4 0

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9 3 0

Sorbitan Monooleate 1338-43-8 0.5 0

Polyoxyethytene sorbitan monooleate 9005-65-6 0.5 0

Hemlcellulase 9025-56-3 0.2 0

Potassium sorbate 23634-61-5 0.2 0

Ethoxylated Alcohol 68551-12-2 2 0

Oleamlde DEA 93-84-4 2 0

'■!0v I ?: za2i
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TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION, THE

CONTRAaOR MUST CONTACT THE WV ONE CALL

SYSTEM, INC., l-800-245-4e48

TICKET NUMBER: 1503002460

HOGE GRNWZ AS-BUILT

GREEN & Mcelroy districts,
WETZEL & TYLER COUNTIES, WV

MARCH 2019

OWNER

TRIBUNE
HI vCjU IK I

TRIBUNl RESOURCES, LLC

3661 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY

LAFAYETTE, LA 70503

WVOEP 000

ACCEPTED AS-BUILT

12/2/2021

SHEET INOEX

l.TITltSHEET

I-3- EVACUATION ROUTE/PREVAIUNQ WIND
4. AS-aUlLT OVERVIEW

5-18. AS-BUIIT

19. ACCESS ftOADPROFIlE

20. RECIAMATTON PUN OVERVIEW

21-34. RECUMATION PLAN

35. DETAILS

"T0T«n5ISTURBEDARtA: SET? AC"

PLANS PREPARED BY:

BOORD BENCHEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEERING, SURVEYING, CONSTRUCTON AND MINING SERVICES

S0UTHP01NTE, PA 15317 PHONE: 724-746-105S

PRIMARY ACCESS ROAD DISTURBED AREA; 32.5 AC.

ACCESS ROAD 41 DiSTJRBEO AREA: 3 5 AC
ACCESS ROAD P2 DISTURBED AREA. I.I AC.

WEIL PAD DISTURBED AREA: 13.6 AC.

ACCESS ROAD LENGTH: 1451'

ACCESS ROAD AVG. WIDTH: I V

WELL PAD ELEVATION; ISTS"

PROJECT

LOCATION
cseru fommeAKa

' PU»lX 10 CCi» diVl 6> COMW IMC LNVM

iTAfrbrwv WfcftTcTgtf KKT q"cSia"LlA ilffWC
jT*TTTrw7wsncTC7a?TsrFrwTaPaKru*im?ror,wi

rnRrorwvK;BUCioew.iivi ucMrmrrnMnM
cMvwrfuviiTVRinuLvauKrnKr-

S4UL-
BiUSfittiUUttL.
H BOOTH mATt

nhitMtac

UglPI 4WTTr mgR

IN ACCORDANCE WITH WV 35 CSR S

THE FOLLOWING tROSlON & SEDIMENTCONTROl PUN HAS BEEN
OCSEGNCOIH ACCORDANa WITH BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
ESTABUSEIED BY TME CHIEF AND PROVIDED iH THE DfPICrS EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL FlElO MANUAL. A GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

SEQUENCE, OESCRIPTEON OF SIABILIZAnON METHODS. AND DETAILS »
SPECIFICATIONS FOR EROSION & SEDIMENT BESTMANAGIMENT
PRAcnaS HAVE BEEN INaUDEO IN THE PROVIDED DETAIL SHEETS

Tltif

ANDREW BENCHEK

P.E.

COORDINATES

CENTER OF WELLS

(NAD 83)
LAT; 39.47983 /*

LONG: 80.696237*

(NAD 27)
LAT: 39.4797SS*

LONG: 80.696413*

.  'p.,: '' ^ n.' "I

SITE ENTRANCE

(NAD 83)
UT; 39.46319S*

LONG: 80.6S48S3*

(NAD 27)
UT; 39,463112*

LONG: 80.685060'

TITLE SHEET

HOSE GRN WZ AS-BUILT

GREEN S McEUOY DISTRICTS, WtT2CL 6 TYLER COONTItS. WV

SHEET 1"=3000'
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